
10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

9,913,140.00 0.62 9,851,323.5945,814.38 61,816.41AD VALOREM TAXES10 1110 000

15,000.00 0.25 14,962.1237.88 37.88PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES10 1120 000

520,000.00 21.49 408,270.510.00 111,729.49UTILITY TAXES10 1140 000

15,000.00 1.77 14,735.1686.18 264.84PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX10 1190 000

7,405.00 100.00 (0.20)0.00 7,405.20TUITION FROM HENDRICKS/LAKE BENTON10 1313 000

200,000.00 35.88 128,232.7218,514.52 71,767.28INTEREST EARNED10 1510 000

12,000.00 0.00 12,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS BOYS BBALL10 1710 350

21,000.00 58.51 8,713.2512,286.75 12,286.75ADMISSIONS FOOTBALL10 1710 353

6,000.00 0.00 6,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS WRESTLING10 1710 354

3,000.00 96.87 94.022,034.98 2,905.98BOYS SOCCER ADMISSIONS10 1710 357

8,000.00 0.00 8,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS GIRLS BBALL10 1710 360

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS GYMNASTICS10 1710 363

10,000.00 18.81 8,119.001,881.00 1,881.00ADMISSIONS VOLLEYBALL10 1710 364

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS CHEER-DANCE10 1710 366

2,000.00 145.30 (905.97)2,034.97 2,905.97GIRLS SOCCER ADMISSIONS10 1710 367

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.000.00 0.00SOFTBALL ADMISSION10 1710 368

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS - TRACK10 1710 375

15,000.00 0.00 15,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS MUSIC CONCERTS10 1710 377

6,000.00 0.00 6,000.000.00 0.00ADMISSIONS DRAMATICS10 1710 382

16,000.00 105.56 (890.00)16,780.00 16,890.00ADULT ADVANCE ATHLETIC TICKETS10 1718 000

22,000.00 92.63 1,621.0020,379.00 20,379.00STUDENT ATHLETIC/TICKETS10 1730 000

5,000.00 13.88 4,306.00234.00 694.00OTHER PUPIL ACTIVITY/BOBCAT10 1790 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ENTRANCE FEE BOYS GOLF10 1790 352

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.000.00 0.00ENTRANCE FEE WRESTLING10 1790 354

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ENTRANCE FEE GIRLS GOLF10 1790 362

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ENTRANCE FEE GYMNASTICS10 1790 363

0.00 0.00 (230.00)230.00 230.00ENTRANCE FEE COMPETITIVE SPIRIT10 1790 366

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00ENTRANCE FEE TRACK10 1790 375

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ENTRANCE FEE CROSS COUNTRY10 1790 376

0.00 0.00 (200.00)0.00 200.00OTHER/ATHLETIC10 1791 000

3,500.00 0.00 3,500.000.00 0.00STATE/SUBSTATE ATHLETIC EVENTS10 1792 000

10,500.00 0.00 10,500.000.00 0.00CONCESSIONS10 1793 000

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.000.00 0.00RENTALS10 1910 000

15,000.00 31.08 10,338.003,937.00 4,662.00RENTAL FEE - INSTRUMENTS10 1910 001

0.00 0.00 (5,309.56)0.00 5,309.56RENTALS--SUMMER TRANSPORTATION10 1910 690

0.00 0.00 (189,425.60)0.00 189,425.60CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS10 1920 000

195,000.00 23.75 148,687.500.00 46,312.50CITY OF BROOKINGS SUBSIDY10 1920 002

0.00 0.00 (500.00)0.00 500.00MEDARY STUDENT CLUB DONATIONS10 1920 102

0.00 0.00 (325.00)125.00 325.00HILLCREST STUDENT CLUB DONATIONS10 1920 103

0.00 0.00 (178.40)0.00 178.40DAKOTA PRAIRIE STUDENT CLUB DONATIONS10 1920 104

130,300.00 0.00 130,300.000.00 0.00SPORTS MARKETING10 1920 399

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS' EXPEND10 1950 000

0.00 0.00 (13,343.50)0.00 13,343.50INSURANCE AND JUDGEMENTS10 1962 000

3,300.00 380.81 (9,266.68)0.00 12,566.68MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION CLAIMS10 1973 000

45,000.00 79.48 9,232.78210.61 35,767.22OTHER10 1990 000

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.000.00 0.00STUDENT TEACHER STIPENDS10 1990 001

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00BHS ID BADGE REPACEMENT10 1990 002

20,000.00 26.98 14,605.005,005.00 5,395.00BHS ONLINE CLASS REIMBURSEMENT10 1990 003

1,500.00 0.00 1,500.000.00 0.00MMS ID BADGE REPLACEMENT10 1990 005
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10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.000.00 0.00BOBCAT GARAGE10 1990 007

22,785.00 0.00 22,785.000.00 0.00BROOKINGS FOUNDATION REIMB10 1990 008

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00BACKGROUND CHECKS REIMBURSEMENT10 1990 009

11,302,430.00 5.53 10,677,250.74129,591.27 625,179.26LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

255,000.00 17.58 210,162.2120,851.32 44,837.79COUNTY APPORTIONMENT10 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LEASE OF COUNTY-OWNED LAND10 2120 000

255,000.00 17.58 210,162.2120,851.32 44,837.79COUNTY REVENUESubtotal:

15,379,970.00 24.53 11,607,507.001,257,364.00 3,772,463.00STATE AID10 3111 000

111,075.00 0.00 111,075.000.00 0.00STATE AID - GROWTH10 3111 001

304,000.00 0.00 304,000.000.00 0.00STATE APPORTIONMENT10 3112 000

442,500.00 0.00 442,500.000.00 0.00BANK FRANCHISE TAX10 3114 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE PAYMENTS TO TEACHERS10 3122 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE WORKFORCE EDUCATION GRANT10 3129 301

5,000.00 8.79 4,560.280.00 439.72OTHER STATE REVENUE10 3900 000

16,242,545.00 23.23 12,469,642.281,257,364.00 3,772,902.72STATE REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ARPA LIBRARY GRANT10 4151 415

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ESSER I GRANT10 4151 800

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE IV ALN 84.42410 4153 000

490,550.00 0.00 490,550.000.00 0.00TITLE I10 4158 000

134,310.00 0.00 134,310.000.00 0.00TITLE I - COMPETITIVE SCHOOL IMP 84.37710 4158 001

232,940.00 0.00 232,940.000.00 0.00TITLE II - TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING10 4159 000

35,000.00 0.00 35,000.000.00 0.00PERKINS CFDA 84.04810 4161 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PERKINS RESERVE GRANT10 4161 001

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ESSER II ALN 84.425D10 4190 416

6,205.00 0.00 6,205.000.00 0.00ESSER III ALN 84.425U10 4191 417

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE10 4900 000

899,005.00 0.00 899,005.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN10 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF GENERAL FIXED ASSETS10 5130 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

412,811.00 0.00 412,811.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE10 7000 000

412,811.00 0.00 412,811.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

4,442,919.77 15.261,407,806.5929,111,791.00 24,668,871.23Fund Total:
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21 CAPITAL OUTLAY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

6,531,310.00 0.63 6,490,234.6730,818.09 41,075.33AD VALOREM TAXES21 1110 000

3,000.00 0.53 2,984.2515.75 15.75PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES21 1120 000

3,500.00 2.48 3,413.2435.47 86.76PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX21 1190 000

90,000.00 48.92 45,975.3511,609.43 44,024.65INTEREST EARNED21 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS21 1920 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INSURANCE PROCEEDS21 1962 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 OTHER21 1990 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GRANT - MEDARY TRANS CANADA21 1990 001

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ERATE (USAC)21 1990 004

6,627,810.00 1.29 6,542,607.5142,478.74 85,202.49LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

75,500.00 0.00 75,500.000.00 0.00STATE GRANTS RESTRICTED21 3129 000

75,500.00 0.00 75,500.000.00 0.00STATE REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CRF (CORONA RELIEF FUNDING)21 4129 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CLEAN DIESEL GRANT21 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ARPA LIBRARY GRANT CFDA 45.31021 4151 415

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ESSER I GRANT21 4151 800

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00VOCATIONAL PERKINS21 4161 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ESSER II21 4190 416

135,500.00 0.00 135,500.000.00 0.00ESSER III21 4191 417

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE21 4900 000

135,500.00 0.00 135,500.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN21 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PREMIUMS ON DEBT ISSUED21 5123 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CAPITAL LEASE ISSUED21 5124 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CO CERTIFICATES ISSUED21 5125 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF GENERAL FIXED ASSETS21 5130 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

2,600,000.00 0.00 2,600,000.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE21 7000 000

2,600,000.00 0.00 2,600,000.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

85,202.49 0.9042,478.749,438,810.00 9,353,607.51Fund Total:
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22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

3,691,995.00 0.65 3,667,959.3218,033.54 24,035.68AD VALOREM TAXES22 1110 000

3,000.00 0.29 2,991.248.76 8.76PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES22 1120 000

2,500.00 2.03 2,449.2420.74 50.76PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX22 1190 000

12,000.00 50.50 5,940.26889.38 6,059.74INTEREST EARNED22 1510 000

0.00 0.00 (5,662.50)3,775.00 5,662.50RENTALS22 1910 052

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS22 1920 000

112,000.00 0.00 112,000.000.00 0.00SERVICES PROVIDED OTHER LEA'S22 1941 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS' EXPEND22 1950 000

25,000.00 24.33 18,917.03336.16 6,082.97MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES22 1972 000

35,000.00 45.63 19,031.0613,751.28 15,968.94MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION CLAIMS22 1973 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER22 1990 000

3,881,495.00 1.49 3,823,625.6536,814.86 57,869.35LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

4,031,950.00 24.63 3,038,740.00331,070.00 993,210.00EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN-STATE AID22 3121 000

954,812.00 0.00 954,812.000.00 0.00EXTRAORDINARY COST FUND22 3129 000

500.00 0.00 500.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE22 3900 000

4,987,262.00 19.91 3,994,052.00331,070.00 993,210.00STATE REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CRF (CORONA RELIEF FUNDING)22 4129 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE MENTOR GRANT - FEDERALLY FUND22 4151 404

828,635.00 0.00 828,635.000.00 0.00IDEA PART B 84.027A22 4175 000

8,655.00 0.00 8,655.000.00 0.00IDEA PART B PRIVATE 84.027A22 4175 001

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SDSU PROJECT SEARCH CFDA 84.02722 4175 002

22,412.00 0.00 22,412.000.00 0.00PRESCHOOL GRANTS ALN 84.17322 4186 000

1,000.00 114.57 (145.70)1,145.70 1,145.70BIRTH-3 ALN 84.18122 4187 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ESSER II 84.425U22 4190 416

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00IDEA ARP 611 FLOWTHRU22 4192 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00IDEA ARP PRESCHOOL22 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE22 4900 000

860,702.00 0.13 859,556.301,145.70 1,145.70FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN22 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE22 7000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

1,052,225.05 10.81369,030.569,729,459.00 8,677,233.95Fund Total:
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31 DAKOTA PRAIRIE BOND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,145,000.00 0.64 1,137,673.695,496.80 7,326.31AD VALOREM TAXES31 1110 000

1,000.00 0.29 997.062.94 2.94PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES31 1120 000

500.00 3.10 484.526.34 15.48PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX31 1190 000

25,000.00 38.03 15,491.752,896.13 9,508.25INTEREST EARNED31 1510 000

1,171,500.00 1.44 1,154,647.028,402.21 16,852.98LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GEN OBL BOND PROCEEDS31 5121 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUNDING ISSUES31 5122 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PREMIUMS ON BONDS SOLD31 5123 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE31 7000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

16,852.98 1.448,402.211,171,500.00 1,154,647.02Fund Total:
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32 CAMELOT 4-5 BOND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

495,000.00 0.64 491,817.282,387.94 3,182.72AD VALOREM TAXES32 1110 000

500.00 0.25 498.731.27 1.27PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES32 1120 000

500.00 1.34 493.282.75 6.72PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX32 1190 000

11,000.00 33.40 7,325.591,119.93 3,674.41INTEREST EARNED32 1510 000

507,000.00 1.35 500,134.883,511.89 6,865.12LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN32 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ORIGINAL ISSUES32 5121 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUNDING ISSUES32 5122 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PREMIUMS ON BONDS SOLD32 5123 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIED32 7000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

6,865.12 1.353,511.89507,000.00 500,134.88Fund Total:
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33 MEDARY/HILLCREST BOND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

2,113,700.00 0.60 2,100,939.039,574.33 12,760.97AD VALOREM TAXES33 1110 000

0.00 0.00 (4.56)4.56 4.56PRIOR YEARS' AD VALOREM TAXES33 1120 000

1,000.00 2.69 973.0611.01 26.94PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX33 1190 000

9,000.00 34.41 5,903.50964.85 3,096.50INTEREST EARNED33 1510 000

2,123,700.00 0.75 2,107,811.0310,554.75 15,888.97LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN33 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

15,800.00 0.00 15,800.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIED33 7000 000

15,800.00 0.00 15,800.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

15,888.97 0.7410,554.752,139,500.00 2,123,611.03Fund Total:
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41 CAPITAL PROJECTS - HILLCREST/MEDARY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

20,000.00 213.66 (22,731.23)4,554.74 42,731.23INTEREST EARNED41 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GAIN ON SALE OF INVESTMENTS41 1530 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER41 1990 000

20,000.00 213.66 (22,731.23)4,554.74 42,731.23LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER - RESTRICTED GRANTS IN AID41 3129 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE REVENUESubtotal:

2,900,000.00 0.00 2,900,000.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN41 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS/LONG TERM LIABILITIES41 5120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GEN OBL BOND PROCEEDS41 5121 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PREMIUMS ON DEBT ISSUED41 5123 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS/CO CERT ISSUED41 5125 000

2,900,000.00 0.00 2,900,000.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

9,580,000.00 0.00 9,580,000.000.00 0.00FUND BALANCE USE41 7000 000

9,580,000.00 0.00 9,580,000.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

42,731.23 0.344,554.7412,500,000.00 12,457,268.77Fund Total:
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51 CHILD NUTRITION

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

55,000.00 26.73 40,300.224,484.14 14,699.78INTEREST EARNED51 1510 000

130,000.00 8.95 118,371.2011,628.80 11,628.80SALES TO STUDENTS/BREAKFAST51 1610 600

780,000.00 11.50 690,321.3089,678.70 89,678.70SALES TO STUDENTS/LUNCH51 1610 601

725.00 12.19 636.6588.35 88.35SALES TO ADULTS/BREAKFAST51 1620 600

27,000.00 9.41 24,460.302,539.70 2,539.70SALES TO ADULTS/LUNCH51 1620 601

238,000.00 10.96 211,912.2026,087.80 26,087.80A LA CARTE SALES51 1630 000

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00OTHER SALES51 1660 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS' EXPEND51 1950 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INSURANCE/JUDGEMENTS51 1962 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER51 1990 000

1,231,725.00 11.75 1,087,001.87134,507.49 144,723.13LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

4,000.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 0.00CASH REIMBURSEMENT/STATE51 3810 000

4,000.00 0.00 4,000.000.00 0.00STATE REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CRF (CORONA RELIEF FUNDING)51 4129 000

95,000.00 0.00 95,000.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV51 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ESSER II51 4190 416

130,000.00 0.00 130,000.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REIMB/BRKFST (CFDA 10.553)51 4810 600

520,000.00 0.00 520,000.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REIMB/LUNCH (CFDA 10.555)51 4810 601

55,000.00 0.00 55,000.000.00 0.00SUPPLY CHAIN  ASSISTANCE RELIEF51 4810 602

150,000.00 0.00 150,000.000.00 0.00USDA COMMODITIES (CFDA 10.555)51 4820 000

950,000.00 0.00 950,000.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN51 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS51 5170 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

103,875.00 0.00 103,875.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIED51 7000 000

103,875.00 0.00 103,875.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

144,723.13 6.32134,507.492,289,600.00 2,144,876.87Fund Total:
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53 ENTERPRISE FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

45,900.00 6.21 43,050.000.00 2,850.00DRIVERS EDUCATION REVENUE53 1316 331

7,995.00 0.00 7,995.000.00 0.00ACT PREP REVENUE53 1316 332

66,995.00 27.33 48,685.002,920.00 18,310.00SUMMER CAMP REVENUE53 1316 333

35,000.00 82.39 6,164.003,605.00 28,836.001:1 STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE FEES53 1316 334

20,500.00 0.00 20,500.000.00 0.00AP REVENUE53 1316 335

150,000.00 18.62 122,076.0026,144.00 27,924.00PRESCHOOL TUITION53 1316 336

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS53 1920 336

326,390.00 23.87 248,470.0032,669.00 77,920.00LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (32,310.80)0.00 32,310.80COLLABORATIVE EC REVENUE53 3900 337

0.00 0.00 (32,310.80)0.00 32,310.80STATE REVENUESubtotal:

176,125.00 0.00 176,125.000.00 0.00PRESCHOOL GRANTS53 4900 000

176,125.00 0.00 176,125.000.00 0.00FEDERAL REVENUESubtotal:

110,230.80 21.9432,669.00502,515.00 392,284.20Fund Total:
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57 SELF INSURANCE HEALTH/DENTAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

90,000.00 31.08 62,029.188,291.50 27,970.82INTEREST EARNED57 1510 000

2,000.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 0.00CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS57 1920 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS' EXPEND57 1950 000

420,000.00 24.52 317,024.0136,582.04 102,975.99DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS57 1971 100

4,000.00 38.23 2,470.73805.36 1,529.27DENTAL COBRA/RETIREE PREMIUMS57 1971 101

5,400,000.00 22.77 4,170,215.48432,841.90 1,229,784.52HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS57 1971 200

190,000.00 31.99 129,215.6623,810.93 60,784.34HEALTH RETIREE/COBRA PREMIUMS57 1971 201

500,000.00 30.25 348,727.57151,272.43 151,272.43HEALTH INS PHARMACY REBATES57 1990 200

650,000.00 6.63 606,873.8621,745.02 43,126.14HEALTH STOP LOSS REIMB57 1990 201

7,256,000.00 22.29 5,638,556.49675,349.18 1,617,443.51LOCAL REVENUESubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIED57 7000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SURPLUS USE/CASH APPLIEDSubtotal:

1,617,443.51 22.29675,349.187,256,000.00 5,638,556.49Fund Total:
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71 CUSTODIAL FUNDS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 (2,213.44)2,029.64 2,213.44MS/STUDENT COUNCIL71 5000 064

0.00 0.00 (2,007.30)0.00 2,007.30CAMELOT INTERMEDIATE71 5000 201

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00HILLCREST STUDENT COUNCIL71 5000 202

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDARY ELEMENTARY71 5000 203

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00T STEFFENSON REGION WRESTLING REV71 5000 204

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EAST CENTRAL MS HONOR REVENUE71 5000 205

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00DAKOTA PRAIRIE STUDENT COUNCIL71 5000 210

0.00 0.00 (205.00)205.00 205.00MS FCCLA71 5000 220

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHEERLEADING71 5000 250

0.00 0.00 (1,200.00)1,200.00 1,200.00COMPETITIVE CHEER71 5000 259

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00DANCE71 5000 260

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GYMNASTICS REVENUE71 5000 261

0.00 0.00 (800.00)0.00 800.00CROSS COUNTRY CLUB REVENUE71 5000 302

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GOLF CLUB REVENUE71 5000 303

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MARKETING CLASS REVENUE71 5000 311

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00THE VIDEO COMPANY71 5000 402

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHOIR COUNCIL71 5000 432

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ORCHESTRA TOUR71 5000 434

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00BAND TOUR71 5000 436

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FESTIVAL OF YOUNG VOICES REVENUE71 5000 437

0.00 0.00 (178.00)144.00 178.00SOCCER CLUB REVENUE71 5000 625

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MS ORAL INTERP REVENUE71 5000 626

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TRACK CLUB REVENUE71 5000 627

0.00 0.00 (7,251.48)7,251.48 7,251.48IMPREST FUND71 5000 712

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00BHS WRESTLING CLUB REVENUE71 5000 713

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00S/C PREVIOUS CLASS $71 5000 714

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SENIOR CLASS71 5000 715

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUNIOR CLASS71 5000 716

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SOPHOMORE CLASS71 5000 717

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FRESHMEN CLASS71 5000 718

0.00 0.00 (1,700.00)0.00 1,700.00FFA71 5000 719

0.00 0.00 (1,989.00)990.00 1,989.00FCCLA71 5000 720

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GERMAN CLUB71 5000 721

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GERMAN CLUB "TRIP"71 5000 722

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00BOBCAT BISTRO71 5000 723

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SCIENCE OLYMPIAD REVENUE71 5000 724

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDIA PRODUCTIONS/WALDER71 5000 726

0.00 0.00 (467.13)467.13 467.13MATH COUNTS71 5000 727

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00HALL OF FAME - MONOGRAM71 5000 728

0.00 0.00 (3,760.00)2,483.00 3,760.00MONOGRAM CLUB71 5000 729

0.00 0.00 (8,731.90)0.00 8,731.90BHS VOLLEYBALL CLUB71 5000 730

0.00 0.00 (500.00)0.00 500.00NFL71 5000 731

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00NHS "NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY"71 5000 732

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GIRLS BASKETBALL REVENUE71 5000 733

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SADD71 5000 734

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MS WASHINGTON DC TRIP REVENUE71 5000 735

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00BHS HOSA CHAPTER REVENUE71 5000 736

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SPANISH CLUB71 5000 737

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STUDENT COUNCIL71 5000 738

09/2024

Brookings School District 5-1 Page: 12

10/10/2024 2:03 PM User ID: VANBESTACProcessing Month:

Revenue Summary Report



71 CUSTODIAL FUNDS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00THESPIANS71 5000 739

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00THESPIAN TRIP71 5000 740

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00HONORS ENGLISH TRIP71 5000 743

0.00 0.00 (974.00)974.00 974.00FOOTBALL CLUB REVENUE71 5000 745

0.00 0.00 (2,157.49)2,157.49 2,157.49ENRICHMENT CLUB REVENUE71 5000 747

0.00 0.00 (49,362.77)14,778.47 49,362.77AFLAC71 5000 750

0.00 0.00 (7,842.00)0.00 7,842.00CLEARING ACCOUNT71 5000 752

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00IMPROV71 5000 755

0.00 0.00 (6,149.88)54.57 6,149.88QUIZ AND SCIENCE BOWL71 5000 756

0.00 0.00 (835.00)0.00 835.00BHS ART CLUB71 5000 757

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00BOYS BASKETBALL71 5000 758

0.00 0.00 (200.00)200.00 200.00SOFTBALL71 5000 759

0.00 0.00 (98,524.39)32,934.78 98,524.39OTHER REVENUESubtotal:

98,524.39 0.0032,934.780.00 (98,524.39)Fund Total:
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74,646,175.00 10.23 67,012,567.562,721,799.93 7,633,607.44

Revised Budget During Month % of BudgetTo Date Budget Balance

Grand Total:
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